A/j? - 1^5fir
GOVERNOR
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE
POST OFFICE BOX 1980
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 8B241 -1980

TANSILL,YATES, 7 RIVERS GAS (79240)
1 8 Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
E
a WeU Type Code
G
a Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
S
" Ground Level Elevation
3377'
1 6 Multiple
NO
" Proposed Depth
3869'
1 1 Formation
IAN,YATES,7R's
"• Contractor
UNKNOWN
M Spud Date
WHEN APPROVED
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sire Casing Size Casing weigh l/foot Setting Deoth Sacks of Cement ) Estimated TOC 1
ilk" 8 5/8" 1 24 1262' 600 C i r c u l a t e d *
1 7 /8" 5k" 1 15.5 3869' 1000 C i r c u l a t e
1
1 1 n Describe the proposed program. IT Lhis application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK jive the data an the present productive zone and proposed new productive
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
A 1. This i s a re-entry a 11V hole was d r i l l e d to 1266'. 38 j o i n t s of 8 5/8" 24# J-55
casing was run and cemented with 600 Sx. of cement, cement circulated to surface.
2. Move i n Rat-hole unit and d r i l l out surface plug and set anchors.
3. Move i n we l l service unit r i g up reverse unit with steel tanks, d r i l l out plugs
with 7 7/8" b i t and clean out hole to old t o t a l depth (3869).
4. Run logs and 5h" J-55 15.5// ST&C casing. Cement with 1000 Sx. of cement, ci r c u l a t e
cement to surface. . ..... -1 y~;-,r cr.,-,.-- • .. -
5. Perforate selected zones and complete as a gas w e l l .
3 I hereby certify thatjhe ixrformatioa given tbove is true md complete u> the best
of my tncraledge and belief.
Signature:
09/09/98
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
District I
PO Box 1980. Hobba, N M 88241-1980
Dutrict D
PO Drawer DD. Artesia. N M 88211-0719
District UI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. N M 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088. Saata Fe, N M 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number 1 Pool Code
79240
' Pool Name
JALMAT TANSILL, YATES, 7RIVERS GAS
' Property Code / ' Property Nome
STATE "X"
• WeU Number
1
1 OGRID No.
162683
1 Operator Name
GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT COMPANY
* E3evai£oB
3377'
1 0 Surface Location
LX or lot no.